House of Representatives

Supplementary Order Paper

Wednesday, 22 August 2012

Regulatory Reform Bill

Proposed amendments

Hon John Banks, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 2

In *clause 2(1)*, replace "1 November 2011" (line 5 on page 12) with "**1 October 2012**".

Clause 58

In clause 58, new cross-heading, replace "I November 2011" (line 17 on page 89) with "I October 2012".

Clause 59

In *clause 59*, heading to *new section 39*, replace "1 November 2011" (line 22 on page 89) with "1 October 2012".

In clause 59, new section 39(1), replace "1 November 2011" (line 24 on page 89) with "1 October 2012".

Clause 62

In *clause 62*, new cross-heading above *new section 42A*, replace "*1 November 2011*" (line 11 on page 91) with "*1 October 2012*".

In *clause 62*, heading to *new section 42A*, replace "1 November 2011" (line 13 on page 91) with "1 October 2012".

In *clause 62*, heading to *new section 42B*, replace "1 November 2011" (line 34 on page 91) with "1 October 2012".

In *clause 62*, heading to *new section 42C*, replace "1 November 2011" (lines 11 and 12 on page 92) with "1 October 2012".

In *clause 62, new section 42C*, replace "1 November 2011" (line 16 on page 92) with "1 October 2012".

Clause 69

In *clause 69*, replace "Section 63(1)(a)" (line 28 on page 93) with "Section 63(1)(b)".

Explanatory note

This Supplementary Order Paper supersedes Supplementary Order Paper No 21 dated 1 May 2012. The same amendments are made as in the earlier Supplementary Order Paper but the references to 1 July 2012 for the commencement of *Part 5* of the Bill are updated to 1 October 2012.